

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF SHRINE MOTOR CORPS

Imperial Session Events - Daytona Beach, FL - July 8-10, 2017

February, 2017

Are your Temple's Motorized Units, Teams & Individuals ready to compete and have fun in Daytona? Imperial session is fast approaching. We would sincerely appreciate you forwarding this to all motorized units, clubs and groups at your location that may be considering coming to Daytona Beach in July. Parade is great but there's more!

CAKRAS: Our annual magazine will be published and distributed in May. Your Unit, Team or Temple Ad commitments are due by 3/31 with artwork no later than 4/15. Download form from www.iasmc.net. We greatly rely on your sponsorship to operate IASMC and hold these great competitions.

Events: All those with motors: 2 wheels, 3 wheels or more are invited to participate.

- 2 Wheel and Multi-Wheel Drill Team competitions (for teams of 4 or more vehicles).
- Obstacle Course (team competitions and INDIVIDUAL competitions).
- Slow Race (team competitions and INDIVIDUAL competitions by age group for 2 wheel motorcycles).
- SHOW VEHICLES (antique or unique cars, trucks, tractors, motorcycles, etc bring it & show it!).
- Specifics may be found at www.iasmc.org an IASMC dues card (\$10 per member) is all that's required.
- Please submit dues and registration in advance forms downloadable from web-site.

Schedule:

- Reserve rooms at HOMEWOOD SUITES directly across from Daytona International Speedway IASMC HQ HOTEL
 (if not staying with your Temple hotel)
- Saturday July 8th 1pm Membership & 2pm Captains Meetings at IASMC Headquarters Hotel
 Homewood Suites Speedway/Airport 165 Bill France Blvd, Daytona Beach FL. (Also IASMC Hospitality Suite
 Location)
- Sunday July 9th 7:30am 2pm Competition at Daytona International Speedway
 (Specific team time assignments are determined at the Captains meeting on Saturday)
- Sunday July 9th 6:30pm Awards Banquet & Officer Installation Dinner- advance reservations required form downloadable on website. \$30 per person. Location: Hampton Inn Daytona Beach Speedway / Airport.
- Monday July 10th Motorcycle Ride arranged by Bahia see Imperial2017 web-site events not an IASMC event
- Tuesday July 11th Imperial Parade (Coordinated through your Temple not an IASMC event)

Please visit **www.iasmc.org** and get ready for fun and camaraderie in Daytona. If you have ANY questions please don't hesitate to email or call: Jay Alfirevic, Secretary / Treasurer iasmc-st@comcast.net 630-258-3485 or Howard Helwig, President wigg03@yahoo.com 757-472-3500

See you in Daytona!



INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF SHRINE MOTOR CORPS

Mar 31st is the due date for ads in the

2017 CAKRAS

(Art work deadline is 4/15)

PUBLISH THE ACHIEVEMENTS OF YOUR UNIT...

PICTURES, NAMES, OCCASIONS, TROPHIES, ETC.

See www.iasmc.org for examples of past editions

COSTS (U. S. DOLLARS)

FULL PAGE AD (B&V 1/2 PAGE (B&W) BUSINESS CARD (B&W)	\$100	1/4 PAGE (B&W) 1/8 PAGE (B&W) Inside Back Cover (0	\$35			
SEND CHECKS TO:	•	Email: <u>iasmc-st@comcast.ı</u> dale, IL 60521 Phone: 630-2				
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO THE "IASMC" Memo line: "2017 CAKRAS"						
TEMPLECITY	//STATE	UNIT NAME_				
UNIT REPRESENTATIVE CON	TACT INFO: Name:	Title:				
Email:	Phone:	Mailing Address:				
(EDITORIAL RIGHTS RESERV	<u>'ED)</u> If you do not have a an it for you. To create a	icture JPG", "Adobe PDF" of ccess to software to create an ad from scratch may incu SE USE SEPARATE SHEETS.	the AD, you should send a			

^{*} Daytona Beach 2017 & 2018 * **www.IASMC.net** * Nashville 2019 * Kansas City 2020 *



2017 Daytona Beach

COMPETITION TEAM REGISTRATION

Please register your teams to compete as soon as possible - Deadline is June 23, 2017. Note: all competitors must have paid dues & have current 2017 IASMC card.

Download excel dues submission form at iasmc.org

Temple:	Unit:	Class:			
Vehicle I	Description:				
Competi	ing Members:				
1.		9.			
2.		10.			
3.		11.			
4.		12.			
5.		13.			
6.		14.			
7.		15.			
8.		16.			
1	Drill Obstacle Course: Slow Ride: SHOW CLASS* INDIVIDUALS not part of teams may independently register for Obstacle /Slow Race/Show Class Mail or Email completed form or equivalent information by NOT LATER THAN 6/23/2017 to: Jay Alfirevic Secretary / Treasurer - IASMC 5518 S Park Ave., Hinsdale IL 60521 Email: iasmc-st@comcast.net 630-258-3485				

^{*} Daytona Beach 2017 & 2018 * **www.lASMC.org** * Nashville 2019 * Kansas City 2020 *



IASMC 2017 ROOM INFORMATION

Make your reservations directly with:

HOMEWOOD SUITES - IASMC HEADQUARTERS HOTEL Daytona Beach Speedway / Airport 165 Bill France Blvd Daytona Beach FL 32114 1-386-258-2828

IASMC RATE is \$105 per night, Plus the one time "binder fee" of \$20 per room. Please deal directly with the local hotel property and not with National reservations. Ask for manager Patrick if there are questions when booking your reservation.

NOTE: You are required to pay a \$20 room binder fee to IASMC for each room reserved. This is a pass through cost which is due to Imperial, to cover overall costs of the convention. It is a one time fee per ROOM. (Not per person or per night). IASMC must pay this over to Imperial for each room booked in our block. We will receive a list from the hotel.

The binder fee will be included on your hotel bill. The hotel will then remit the binder fee to IASMC to settle with Imperial Housing as required.



IASMC CHECKLIST - DAYTONA BEACH 2017

 Cakras AD Form submitted by 3/31/2017 - artwork by 4/15/2017
Dues Excel Template completed and emailed to iasmc-st@comcast.net. Send printout and check for \$10 for each member payable to IASMC and snail mail to Jay Alfirevic IASMC Sec/Treas 5518 S. Park Ave., Hinsdale IL 60521 These are DUE NOW. (Download templates and forms from www.iasmc.net)
Competition Event Registration form completed and emailed or mailed. (There is no separate competition fee - only dues) Drill / Obstacle / Slow / Team / Individual / Show Class Deadline is June 23rd.
 Room Reservations made including \$20 binder fee per room (only if staying at the Homewood Suites as part of the IASMC Block) - Reserve early before the block sells out!
 Banquet reservation form completed and submitted along with check payable to IASMC not later than June 30th.

We appreciate your input and communication as early as possible regarding intentions to come and compete even if details are being finalized regarding exact number of members etc. We must commit to approximate banquet counts, organize judges, order trophies etc. Help us by communicating early and often.



IASMC Awards Banquet

Sunday July 9th, 2017 6:30-9 PM Awards & Installation Dinner Hampton Inn Daytona Beach Speedway / Airport 1715 W International Speedway Drive Daytona Beach, FL 32114

Advance reservations required
Reserved Seating for Advance Reservations

Please reserve	tickets @ \$30/Adult	tickets @ \$20/ Child 12 & Under		
	Total check enclosed:	\$		
NOTE \$10 Surcharge per t	icket for reservations received af	ter June 30th / limited & subject to availability ABLE AT BANQUET		
Coordinator Name(s)		_Temple:		
Unit:	Contact	Cell Phone;		
	Make Checks payable to "IAS	MC" and mail c/o:		
Jay Alfirevic Secretary / Treasurer - IASMC 5518 S. Park Ave Hinsdale, IL 60521				
	Email: iasmc-st@comcast.ne	et 630-258-3485		

Tickets will be held at door under your name